
Oldtimer Classic Rallye 2025 - Genuss-Rallye-Altmühltal

23. August 2025

offizielle Endwertung

Bewerber GP-Ges.ZeitGP 1Position

No

Kls

Fahrer

Beifahrer

Fahrzeug ZK-Str.Zeit

So-Str.Zeit

Gesamt-Zeit

GP 2 GP 3 GP 4

Ges Kls GP 5

Baujahr

 9

O4

 0:00:02.87

 0:00:02.87

Wittmann Dr. Roland

BabyBenzAndFriends

Wittmann Vera

Mazda MX-5  0:00.46  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:00.36  0:01.15  0:00.19  0:00.71

 1  1

1991

 8

O4

 0:00:03.29

 0:00:03.29

Bachmann Daniel

Porsche Team

Beldinger Ioana

Porsche 911 Carrera  0:01.18  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:00.67  0:00.35  0:00.18  0:00.91

 2  2

1986

 4

O4

 0:00:04.25

 0:00:04.25

Bastl Wolfgang

Classic Car Cadolzburg

Bastl Monika

Opel Manta B GSI  0:00.99  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:00.77  0:00.77  0:00.30  0:01.42

 3  3

1988

 14

O3

 0:00:04.63

 0:00:04.63

Seubert Maximilian

TEAM Seubert

Seubert Klaus

BMW 323i  0:00.87  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:00.65  0:01.02  0:00.44  0:01.65

 4  1

1981

 12

O4

 0:00:04.97

 0:00:04.97

Stöcker Klaus

Scuderia Magra e.V. im ADAC

Ziebegk Monika

BMW 316i / E30  0:01.69  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:00.74  0:00.83  0:00.34  0:01.37

 5  4

1989

 20

O4

 0:00:06.44

 0:00:06.44

Herr Frank

Team Kolbenquäler

Hering Mario

Porsche 964 Carrera 2  0:01.79  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:01.29  0:01.13  0:00.52  0:01.71

 6  5

1991

 10

O5

 0:00:06.91

 0:00:06.91

Kipfer Peter

AC Hersbruck

Kipfer Oswald

Alpina B12 5,7  0:01.83  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:00.90  0:01.72  0:00.38  0:02.08

 7  1

1996

 6

S3

 0:00:07.53

 0:00:07.53

Autsch Jochen

AMC Coburg e.V.

Stamm-Autsch Inge

Porsche 911 SC 3.0  0:02.49  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:01.44  0:00.93  0:00.50  0:02.17

 8  2

1977

 18

O5

 0:00:08.34

 0:00:08.34

Gschwend Andreas

Porsche Team

Döpfert-Gschwend Kerstin

Porsche Boxster  0:02.26  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:01.43  0:00.97  0:00.89  0:02.79

 9  2

2002

 16

O5

 0:00:10.22

 0:00:10.22

Dusel Andreas

GRAFIX Racing Team / AC Stein

Dusel Lina

Porsche Boxster 986  0:02.32  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:01.48  0:02.60  0:01.20  0:02.62

 10  3

2003
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Bewerber GP-Ges.ZeitGP 1Position

No

Kls

Fahrer

Beifahrer

Fahrzeug ZK-Str.Zeit

So-Str.Zeit

Gesamt-Zeit

GP 2 GP 3 GP 4

Ges Kls GP 5

Baujahr

 5

O4

 0:00:10.25

 0:00:10.25

Merkle Heinz

Classic Car Cadolzburg

Schücke Simone

Porsche 968 CS  0:02.86  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:02.11  0:02.25  0:00.66  0:02.37

 11  6

1993

 21

O1

 0:00:11.19

 0:00:11.19

Schmenn Frank

Team Kolbenquäler

Menk Ralf

Porsche 356 C Coupe  0:02.03  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:02.99  0:02.22  0:01.04  0:02.91

 12  1

1964

 1

S4

 0:00:11.86

 0:00:11.86

Jordan Thomas

Classic Car Cadolzburg

Klein Doro

Opel Kadett GSI 16V  0:02.68  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:02.71  0:02.10  0:00.68  0:03.69

 13  7

1988

 13

O3

 0:00:12.01

 0:00:12.01

Graf Wilhelm

Feser Graf Rallye Team

Kraft Jürgen

Audi Urquattro  0:02.95  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:02.93  0:01.32  0:01.10  0:03.71

 14  3

1982

 19

O3

 0:00:12.84

 0:00:12.84

Würbach Nico

BOSS Porsche

Würbach Tim

Porsche 944  0:02.49  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:02.05  0:03.36  0:01.76  0:03.18

 15  4

1984

 7

O1

 0:00:13.69

 0:00:13.69

Zuckermeier Walter

Henglein Classic Team

Eva-Maria Zuckermeier

Porsche 911 Rallye  0:03.61  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:03.78  0:01.01  0:00.66  0:04.63

 16  2

1965

 22

O4

 0:00:14.63

 0:00:14.63

Gärtner Reiner

Porsche Team

Müller Carmen

Porsche 911  0:04.79  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:02.30  0:01.65  0:01.19  0:04.70

 17  8

1995

 25

O3

 0:00:18.39

 0:00:18.39

Patrizio Reimund

Scuderia Offenbach e.V. im ADA

Patrizio Susanne

BMW 316 E21  0:07.53  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:02.86  0:03.36  0:01.04  0:03.60

 18  5

1978

 27

O1

 0:00:20.28

 0:00:20.28

Becker Markus

Markus + Arlee Becker

Becker Arleen

Ford Mustang Convertible  0:03.05  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:04.09  0:01.83  0:02.47  0:08.84

 19  3

1965

 23

O4

 0:00:20.82

 0:00:20.82

Pickel Stefan

Nissan Team

Dorfner Christine

Nissan 200 SX  0:02.59  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:06.14  0:02.11  0:04.86  0:05.12

 20  9

1991
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No

Kls

Fahrer

Beifahrer

Fahrzeug ZK-Str.Zeit

So-Str.Zeit

Gesamt-Zeit

GP 2 GP 3 GP 4

Ges Kls GP 5

Baujahr

 15

O2

 0:00:23.88

 0:00:23.88

Harbeck Tim

BMW Team

Spoddig Henry

BMW 2002  0:06.11  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:06.90  0:03.47  0:00.99  0:06.41

 21  1

1971

 17

O5

 0:00:24.71

 0:00:24.71

Koch Hans Werner

AC Stein

Koch Ingrid

Porsche 996 C4  0:01.51  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:00.74  0:00.97  0:20.00  0:01.49

 22  4

2001

 24

O4

 0:00:25.98

 0:00:25.98

Vogna Rino

Team Mützpi

Kreitlein Jasmin

Mazda MX 5  0:04.20  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:03.38  0:02.91  0:00.60  0:14.89

 23  10

1994

 2

O3

 0:00:33.09

 0:00:33.09

Gider Wolfgang

KISS400

Maier Uwe

Opel Ascona 400  0:09.08  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:06.92  0:07.11  0:03.34  0:06.64

 24  6

1981

 26

O3

 0:00:37.59

 0:00:37.59

Wohlrab Dr. Thomas

BMW Team

Wohlrab Jette

BMW 323i TC1-Targa  0:06.06  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:14.49  0:03.59  0:02.53  0:10.92

 25  7

1979

 11

O2

 0:01:09.72

 0:01:09.72

Smuda Wolfgang

Classic Bastuck

Merseburg Eberhard

Triumph Spitfire  0:10.01  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:24.29  0:03.56  0:03.45  0:28.41

 26  2

1975

 3

S4

 0:01:20.39

 0:01:20.39

Jordan Gudrun

Classic Car Cadolzburg

Bauer Manfred

Opel Calibra Rosberg V6  0:42.75  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:21.51  0:04.00  0:02.16  0:09.97

 27  11

1995

 30

S4

 0:01:43.83

 0:01:43.83

von Heyden Stefan

Sternstunden Rallye

 N.N.

BMW  0:18.02  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:40.00  0:22.39  0:15.96  0:07.46

 28  12

 29

O1

 0:01:50.35

 0:01:50.35

Rockenstein Christoph

rockenstein AG

Fürll Jana

BMW 321 Cabrio  0:08.73  0:00.00

 0:00.00

 0:40.00  0:29.89  0:02.15  0:29.58

 29  4

1939

gestartet :

gewertet :

29

29

Fahrzeuge

Fahrzeuge
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